
Weekly News…  Friday 25th June 2021 

 

Mrs Annika Beaumont, Headteacher 

Rowley Park Primary Academy,  Stafford, ST17 9RF 

Parent Consultations  - booking link sent via text and email. 

To introduce you to the new teacher and give you a chance to 
discuss this year’s school report with their current teacher, 
we will be be carrying out our parent consultations again this 
year. These will take place on the dates given below in 10 
minute slots. Please send the slip back and let us know the 
time slot you would like an appointment in. These appoint-
ments will take place virtually via zoom on the date stated 
below between 1pm and 4pm. Please indicate whether you 
require an appointment.  

Nursery to Reception - Monday 5th July 2021 

Reception to Year 1 – Friday 2nd July 2021 

Year 1 to Year 2 – Wednesday 7th July 2021 

Year 2 to Year 3 –Thursday 1st July 2021 

Year 3 to Year 4 – Tuesday 6th July 2021 

Year 4 to Year 5  - Thursday 8th July 2021 

Year 5 to Year 6 – Friday 9th July 2021 

Year 6 – Thursday 8th July am 2021 (9am – 12pm) 

We ask that you reply to the link that has been sent out last 
week by the end of Tuesday should you request appoint-
ment. 

 

Sports Day.  

Due to COVID 19 restrictions for schools, unfortunately, we 
will not be inviting parents to join us this year for Sports Day. 
We understand that parents may be disappointed by this but  
we will still be ensuring that the children have the best time 
competing and joining in fun activities too! We have our fin-
gers firmly crossed that next year, we will be able to invite 
parents back  into school for events and challenge outcomes. 

 

Year 6 Leaver’s Events  

Year 6 will still celebrate their end of primary school journey 
with a graduation, a leaver’s party and a performance that 
they have been working on of Treasure Island. The Year 6 
teacher’s will be in touch with you to inform parents of how 
these events will be held safely. 

 

Thank you for your continued support and understanding.  

 

Our target attendance is 96.1% 

 

All of the children at Rowley 

Park will be taking part in the 

Race for life schools event 

along with the other 8 schools 

in the trust who will be taking 

part on their own school 

grounds. Ours will be based within our school grounds and 

staff will be supporting children. We are doing this is trib-

ute to one of the trust head teachers that sadly passed 

away last year as well in tribute to all that have been 

touched by Cancer within our school community.  

We decide to do a fundraising page instead of a sponsored 

event—Please donate if you can—the link was sent via 

email to you and is on the twitter page. Thank you to the 

parents that have donated so far!  

https://fundraise.cancerresearchuk.org/page/rowley-park-

primary-academy  

Dates for your diary: 

Monday 28th June —Dance club, Cricket club, Art 

Tuesday 29th June—Forest school, multi-sports, Gar-

dening 3.15—4.15pm 

Tuesday 29th June—Swimming 

Wednesday 30th June—Multi-sports and Dance club 

3.15-4.15pm 

Thursday 10th June —Drama Club 3.15pm—4.15pm 

Friday 11th June—Drama Club 3.15pm—4.15pm 

Wednesday 7th July —Race for life schools event. 

Monday 12th July —Meet the teacher morning 

Friday 16th July—Year 6 performance 

Monday 19th July—Sports and fun day. PE Kits to be 

work.  

Tuesday 20th July—Year 6 graduation and leavers 

party 

Wednesday 21st July—Zone assembly (children on-

ly) and end of the school year 12.00pm. 


